Tariff Notice No. 1969/118—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.			·	Part				
	Tariff Item	Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.		
6972	34.02.00	Lumite, a cleaning compound which is used to clear the glass and components of television tubes	25%*	••	25%*	10.8		
6985	38.19.99	Acid inhibitors for industrial metal cleaning as follows: Rodine 31A Rodine 115 Rodine 213 Rodine 214	25%*		25%*	10.8		
6973	38.19.99	Biosorb glove powder, being a modified starch preparation used as a "slip" agent for surgical rubber gloves	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.8		
6976	38.19.99	Durafur Dark Brown 2g which is used as a self shade on fur	25%*		25%*	10.8		
7013	40.08.05	"Comfy" heel grip material used to make heel grips for footwear	25%*		25 %*	10.8		
7009	40.08.07	"Secure" heel grip material consisting of textile fabric covered or laminated with expanded foam or sponge rubber used to make heel grips	25%* 25%* 25%*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8		
7011	40.08.07	Sponge insole material 100 percent cotton backed. This material is used for cushion insoles for tennis shoes, basketball boots, etc.	25%*	••	25%*	10.8		
6998	40.14.07	Accotex aprons for use on draw twisting machines to grip the yarn during the twisting and drawing operations	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1		
6986	65.07.09	Plastic bodies and ventilating buttons for making riding hats	25%*		25%*	10.8		
7000	69.08.00	Osocorn floor tiles, which are a fully vitreous floor tile with a special non skid surface, which have been glazed by a special fire sealing process	Free	20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2		
6828	84.10.09	Universal recirculating pump incorporating an electric motor and to be fitted to evaporate cooling units	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2		
6731	84.40.38	Simplex hydro pneumatic spot remover table for the cleaning of garments	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2		
6635	85.12.09	Elements for electric sanitary ware furnace	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2		
6894	85.19.41	Composite ring main unit type Crof for use in 11,000 V. ring mains as a Tee-off supply for 11,000/400 V 3 phase distribution transformers	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2		
6984	90.10.09	Paper transfer processing units to be used for processing exposed sensitised paper and transferring the resulting image to master copies and intermediates for reproduction purposes	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2		
	-		*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister ma in any case direct					

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 November 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs

## Tariff Notice No. 1969/120—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective				
					B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То			
7029	30.03.09	Benemid tablets		••		• •		Free	20%	25%	23.4	••	1/7/67	30/6/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 November 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of October 1969.